05-10-2001

FORM **PTO-1595** RE U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 06/93) Patent and Trademark Office 101711614 OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94) Attorney Docket No.: SSI-00302 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Supercritical Systems, Inc. Tokyo Electron Limited 4160A Technology Drive Akasaka 5-chome Fremont, CA 94538-6360 Minato-ku Tokvo 107-8481 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: April 24, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Serial No.(s): 09/407,628 filed on September 28, 1999. Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached. Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom 6. 5. involved: 1. correspondence concerning document should Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: he mailed: 7. Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00Thomas B. Haverstock $X_{\underline{}}$ HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP enclosed. 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Palo Alto, California 94306 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized <u>X</u> to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and H00000026 03407629 0/2601 IDIAI: 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 9. copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature: \ Dated: May 1, 2001 Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 011773 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Supercritical Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>4160A Technology Drive</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>94538-6360</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

States Letters Fatent.						
Title of Invention: REMOVAL C	F CMP RESIDUE FROM SI	EMICONDU	CTORS USIN	<u>G SUPERCRI</u>	TICAL CARBON	DIOXIDE
Date of Execution:	Filing Date: 9	/28/99 Ser	ial No.: <u>09/407</u>	,628		
WHEREAS, <u>Tokyo Electr</u> "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquirin granted on the same;	on Limited, Akasaka 5-chome, g the entire right, title and inter	Minato-ku, Trest in said inv	okyo 107-8481 ention and app	<u>, Japan</u> , herein lication and in	after referred to as any Letters Patent	which may be
which is hereby acknowledged, Assig Assignee, and Assignee's successors a Patent, and any Letters Patent which any divisions, renewals, continuation to be held and enjoyed by said Assignand transfer not been made, to the ful	and assigns, all right, title and in the may hereafter be granted on the sin whole or in part, substitutione as fully and exclusively as inthe and term of any Letters P	ransferred, and interest in and a same in the Uons, conversion twould have I atent.	I by these prese to said invention Jnited States arns, reissues, probeen held and e	onts do sell, assion, said applicand all countries olongations or enjoyed by said	ign and transfer unt tition for United Sta throughout the wor extensions thereof, Assignors had this	tes Letters rld including said interest assignment
prosecution of said application and/or Letters Patent and for the reissue ther lawfully may request, to obtain or ma said Assignee, or Assignee's successo	intain Letters Patent for said in rs and assigns.	nent and trans	fer thereof, and	will perform so any and all cou	uch other acts as As intries, and to vest t	ssignee title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignors have hereunto s	signed their na	mes to this assi	ignment on the	dates indicated bel	ow.
Date: 04/24/01	Ē	By: Title:	PRESW	Ziff DENT	Ann	(oo
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Alameda On 4/24/26 personally appeared The personally known to me - OR - &	<u>2</u>	1	· Landla	aa' Kiel	ares Public	<u> </u>
02 4/24/26	before me, Su	bhash C	navan	au Nor	way ras	
_ personally		same in his/he		zed capacity(ico	 and that by his/n or the entity upon 	1977 1990 1
SUBH- Corr Notari	mission # 1269456 No. 1269456		y hand and office the second of the second o		Public	
A CO	nm. Explos Jul 1, 2004		8	-		

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011773 FRAME: 0436